
SCHOOL CALENDAR (TERM DATES) FOR MILL LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

Academic Year 2023-2024 
 

 
AUTUMN TERM 

  
SPRING TERM 

  
SUMMER TERM 

40 DAYS 35 DAYS  25 DAYS 25 DAYS  34 DAYS 36 DAYS 

FIRST 
DAY 

HALF TERM LAST DAY  FIRST DAY HALF TERM LAST DAY  FIRST DAY HALF TERM LAST DAY 

 
Mon 

4 
Sept 
2023 

 
 

 
Mon 30 

Oct 2023 
to 

Fri 3 Nov 
2023 

(inclusive) 
 

 
Fri 
22 

Dec 
2023 

 

  
Mon 

8 
Jan 
2024 

 

 
Mon 12 

Feb 
2024 

to 
Fri 16 Feb 

2024 
(inclusive) 

 

 
Fri 
22 

March 
2024 

 

  
Mon 

8 
April 
2024 

 

 
Mon 27 

May 
2024 

to 
Fri 31 May 

2024 
(inclusive) 

 

 
Mon 
22 

July 
2024 

 

 
  

 Bank Holidays           Mill Lane Primary School INSET Days – school 
            closed to children – (not included in the above)                                          
 
August Bank Holiday Monday 28 August 2023     Monday 4 September 2023     
Christmas   Monday 25 December 2023    Monday 8 January 2024 
Christmas   Tuesday 26 December 2023    Thursday 2 May 2024 
New Years Day  Monday 1 January 2024     Friday 3 May 2024 
Good Friday   Friday 29 March 2024     Monday 22 July 2024 
Easter Monday  Monday 1 April 2024 
May Day   Monday 6 May 2024 
Spring Bank   Monday 27 May 2024 
 


